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YouGov / Royal College of Obstetricians and Gynaecologists Survey Results

Sample Size: 1228 Women from a sample of UK
adults
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st February 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab Lib | Reform Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland Northern North | Midlands | London Rest of
Dem| UK Ireland South
Weighted Sample|1188]222|292] 101 | 105 427 432 X 1188 | 120 | 484 | 291 [ 293] 661 | 527 990 69 100 29 292 187 117 394
Unweighted Sample|1228]221]325] 126 | 124 519 452 X 1228 | 46 | 465 | 337 [380| 762 | 466 | 1017 69 109 33 282 200 95 440
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the things the Labour Government
are currently doing, do you think they are or are not
treating women'’s health as a priority?
Theyare 5 2 10 7 1 9 2 0 5 4 4 9 2 5 4 5 7 6 3 5 5 4 4
Theyarenot 61 | 73 48 51 74 52 71 0 61 69 56 57 69| 60 62 61 66 59 67 61 60 65 60
Don'tknow 34 | 26 42 42 25 39 27 0 34 27 40 34 29| 34 34 35 27 35 29 34 35 31 36
Generally speaking, how easy or difficult do you
find it to access...
...women’s health services when you need them?
Veryeasy 5 7 5 6 6 5 5 0 5 1 5 5 7 5 5 5 3 4 8 6 3 7 5
Fairlyeasy 31 | 28 41 30 21 35 29 0 31 35 32 33 26| 33 29 31 35 29 22 33 34 38 27
TOTALEASY 36 35 46 36 27 40 34 0 36 36 37 38 33 38 34 36 38 33 30 39 37 45 32
Fairly difficult 29 | 28 29 28 28 29 30 0 29 26 27 34 27| 30 27 28 24 31 50 25 26 25 32
Very difficult 17 | 13 11 14 21 15 16 0 17 18 20 13 14| 13 21 16 20 22 9 16 20 14 15
TOTAL DIFFICULT 46 41 40 42 49 44 46 0 46 44 47 47 41 43 48 44 44 53 59 41 46 39 47
Don'tknow 18 |24 14 22 24 | 16 20| 0 18 |20 15 15 26| 18 18 | 19 18 14 10 | 19 16 16 20
...women’s health information when you need it?
Very easy 11 9 14 14 8 12 9 0 11 11 11 14 10| 13 9 11 8 8 30 11 10 18 10
Fairlyeasy 41 | 42 44 42 33 46 41 0 41 38 43 43 39| 42 40 41 47 39 31 42 48 38 39
TOTAL EASY 52 51 58 56 41 58 50 0 52 49 54 57 49 55 49 52 55 47 61 53 58 56 49
Fairly difficult 23 | 22 23 22 20 23 23 0 23 27 20 25 22| 28 22 22 16 31 21 18 22 22 26
Very difficult 10 8 10 4 15 10 9 0 10 14 14 7 7 9 12 10 15 13 11 14 7 9 8
TOTAL DIFFICULT 33 30 33 26 35 33 32 0 33 41 34 32 29 32 34 32 31 44 32 32 29 31 34
Dontknow 14 |20 9 19 24 | 9 18| 0 14 |10 13 11 22| 12 17| 15 13 8 6 | 15 14 12 17

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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